288 Zulu Properties Private Limited INDIA U70101DL2006PTC148785 AAACZ2634A 2(87)(ii) Subsidiary
10,000 Share @

10 Each

-
100 0.1

-

-1.40

-1.30

5.94

7.24

-

-0.01

-

-0.01

 -

   Annexure-2
Form AOC-1

II. Particulars of Subsidiary, Associate Companies and Joint Venture, which have been demerged to MGF Developments Limited pursuant to the Demerger Scheme approved by NCLT vide its order dated 16.07.2018:

Sr No Company name Country CIN No PAN Section Nature

Share
Holding No.

of equity
shares

Share
Holding
No. of

Preference
shares

Extent of
Holding

Paid Up Preference
share

Capital
Reserves

Net
Worth

Total
Assets

Total
Liabilities

Investments Turnover

Profit/
(Loss)
before

Tax

Provision
For Tax

Profit/
(Loss)
after
Tax

Proposed
Dividend

(in %) Capital

1 Avinashi Buildtech Private Limited INDIA U70109DL2006PTC152669 AAFCA8634G
2(87)(ii)

Subsidiary
10,000 Share
@ 10 Each

- 100% 0.10 - -0.10 -0.00 64.57 64.58 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

2 Cassock Properties Private Limited INDIA U45201DL2006PTC147702 AACCC8078R
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -0.38 -0.28 28.77 29.05 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

3 Chhavi Buildtech Private Limited INDIA U70104DL2006PTC152850 AACCC8808R
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - 11.04 11.14 341.96 330.82 - - -0.40 - -0.40 -

4 Easter Conbuild Private Limited INDIA U45400DL2007PTC163140 AABCE7757J
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 20,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.20 - 10.99 11.19 11.46 0.28 - - -0.04 - -0.04 -

5 Ecstasy Conbuild Private Limited INDIA U45400DL2007PTC163144 AABCE7738B
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 20,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.20 - 10.98 11.18 11.46 0.28 - - -0.04 - -0.04 -

6 Ethic Conbuild Private Limited INDIA U45400DL2007PTC163096 AABCE7734P
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 20,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.20 - 22.55 22.75 37.92 15.17 - - -0.04 - -0.04 -

7 Gait Propbuild Private Limited INDIA U45200DL2007PTC157825 AACCG7731M
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -0.30 -0.20 44.49 44.70 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

8 Glimpse Propbuild Private Limited INDIA U45200DL2007PTC157927 AACCG7718G
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - 1.81 1.91 33.37 31.46 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

9 Godson Propbuild Private Limited INDIA U45200DL2007PTC158082 AACCG7723M
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 20,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.20 - 18.91 19.11 19.11 0.01 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

10 Gran Propbuild Private Limited INDIA U45200DL2007PTC157694 AACCG7722L
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -0.35 -0.25 43.79 44.05 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

11 Grapeshot Propbuild Private Limited INDIA U45200DL2007PTC158617 AACCG8070D
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 20,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.20 - 20.47 20.67 26.88 6.21 - - 0.03 0.01 0.02 -

12 Lifeline Build Tech Private Limited INDIA U45201DL2006PTC147624 AABCL1772C
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -34.77 -34.67 230.01 264.68 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

13 Locus Propbuild Private Limited INDIA U45200DL2007PTC159219 AABCL2891E
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -0.47 -0.37 27.71 28.07 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

14 Mega City Promoters Private Limited INDIA U45201DL2004PTC128387 AAECM1094M
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 65,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.65 - -4.36 -3.71 262.40 266.11 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

15 MG Colonizers Private Limited* INDIA U45200DL2006PTC155706 AAFCM0401R
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -0.18 -0.08 28.57 28.65 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

16 Pipalashray Estate Private Limited INDIA U74999DL2007PTC160053 AAECP1880A
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - 0.01 0.11 63.23 63.12 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

17 Prayas Buildcon Private Limited INDIA U45201DL2006PTC147831 AADCP8468P
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 100,000

Share @ 10
Each

-
100%

1.00 - -5.16 -4.16 1,465.21 1,469.37 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

18 Spiritual Realtors Private Limited INDIA U45201DL2006PTC147532 AAJCS7293K
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -7.53 -7.43 40.69 48.13 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

19 Sukhda Promoters Private Limited INDIA U70109DL2006PTC151924 AAKCS0819C
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -0.66 -0.56 59.63 60.19 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

20 Tushar Projects Private Limited INDIA U70101DL2006PTC148782 AACCT4446J
2(87)(ii) Subsidiary 10,000 Share

@ 10 Each
-

100%
0.10 - -1.00 -0.90 54.94 55.84 - - -0.01 - -0.01 -

21 Acreage Builders Private Limited INDIA U70101HR2010PTC047012 AAICA6195P 2(6) Associate
164,380 @10

Each
- 30.17% 5,318,100 - 2,032.99 2,038.31 2,361.06 322.75 2,272.16 - -28.48 - -28.48 -

Note:

* The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) vide its order dated July 16, 2018 approved the  arrangement as embodied in the Scheme of arrangement between the Emaar MGF Land Limited (the holding company), MGF Developments  Limited (the resulting company) and their respective shareholders and
creditors (“Scheme”) and the same  has been filed with the Registrar of Companies  on July 31, 2018. The Scheme is effective from the appointed date of September 30, 2015 (“the appointed date). In accordance and subject to the provisions of the Scheme, 100% equity shares of the Company stand transferred to